Resolution 5-62

A. RESOLUTION TO PARTICIPATE IN A PARK DISTRICT FOR MONTGOMERY COUNTY

WHEREAS the creation of a Montgomery County Park District to include all lands within Montgomery County, Ohio will benefit public health and recreation and will preserve open spaces and natural resources of both CENTERVILLE Village and the entire Montgomery County; and

WHEREAS the creation of such Montgomery County Park District will be conducive to the general welfare;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that this Council of CENTERVILLE Village, Montgomery County, Ohio make application to the Honorable Probate Judge of Montgomery County, Ohio in the manner provided by law for the creation of the Montgomery County Park District to include all lands within Montgomery County, Ohio.

(Verification)

Jor & Gimbel Mayor Charles & Taylor J. Clerk - Toraner